
Dubai Crown Prince Endurance Cup – 119 KM , 08 Jan 2022
DIEC 119 Km ,Dubai International Endurance City

Pos St # Pos Dist Depart Arrival 1st Vet In 2nd Vet In Heart Rates Recov
ery

CRI/RRI Ride Time Total Ride 
Time

Loop 
speed

Avg Lp 
speed

Phase 
Speed

Avg 
Speed

Penalt
y

1 57 SALEM HAMAD SAEED MALHOOF AL KITBI/10093059/UAE WILLOWMERE ENCORE/2008/Bay/Gelding/104ZU36

1 5 40 7:00:00.00 8:17:57.99 8:20:15.09 62/60 02:17 01:20:15 01:20:15 30.78 30.78 29.91 29.91 00:00

2 3 32 9:00:15.09 10:06:53.57 10:08:47.93 62/60 01:54 01:08:33 02:28:48 28.81 29.87 28.01 29.03 00:00

3 4 27 10:48:47.93 11:46:28.88 11:48:41.35 63/60 02:12 12:17:15 00:59:53 03:28:41 28.08 29.36 27.05 28.46 00:00

4 1 20 12:38:41.35 13:14:09.62 13:27:00.82 63/64 12:51 00:35:28 04:04:09 33.83 30.03 33.83 29.24 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:00:000 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:48 / 00:19:14 M7 Endurance Stables/Mohammed Ahmed Ali Al Subose

2 56 SUHAIL ALI RASHED ALI AL GHAILANI/10103337/UAE CEVENNE LARZAC/2012/Chestnut/Mare/106BB07

1 2 40 7:00:00.00 8:18:07.49 8:19:39.12 61/64 01:32 01:19:39 01:19:39 30.72 30.72 30.13 30.13 00:00

2 2 32 8:59:39.12 10:06:53.25 10:08:44.06 61/64 01:51 01:09:05 02:28:44 28.56 29.72 27.79 29.05 00:00

3 3 27 10:48:44.06 11:46:36.02 11:48:39.85 62/60 02:04 12:17:11 00:59:56 03:28:40 28 29.23 27.03 28.47 00:00

4 2 20 12:38:39.85 13:14:09.67 13:28:09.26 63/64 14:00 00:35:30 04:04:10 33.81 29.91 33.8 29.24 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:00:050 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:51 / 00:19:26 M7 Endurance Stables/Mohammed Ahmed Ali Al Subose

3 51 SAEED AHMAD JABER AL HARBI/10084918/UAE CASTLEBAR CORSAIR /2008/Chestnut/Gelding/104WF07

1 16 40 7:00:00.00 8:18:02.13 8:22:04.57 63/56 04:02 01:22:05 01:22:05 30.76 30.76 29.24 29.24 00:00

2 14 32 9:02:04.57 10:07:11.25 10:10:48.26 64/62 03:37 01:08:44 02:30:49 29.49 30.18 27.93 28.64 00:00

3 1 27 10:50:48.26 11:46:31.44 11:48:29.02 64/60 01:58 12:17:17 00:57:41 03:28:30 29.07 29.87 28.08 28.49 00:00

4 3 20 12:38:29.02 13:14:41.57 13:43:12.36 61/64 28:31 00:36:13 04:04:43 33.14 30.37 33.13 29.18 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:31:957 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:32 / 00:38:08 F3 Stables/Khalifa Ghanim Al Marri

4 111 ABDULLA GHANIM AL MARRI/10054553/UAE AL JEDA MEHDI/2012/Chestnut/Gelding/106RQ78

1 17 40 7:00:00.00 8:18:09.75 8:22:10.12 64/60 04:00 01:22:10 01:22:10 30.71 30.71 29.21 29.21 00:00

2 15 32 9:02:10.12 10:07:02.16 10:11:47.42 60/60 04:45 01:09:37 02:31:47 29.6 30.2 27.58 28.46 00:00

3 5 27 10:51:47.42 11:46:30.07 11:48:41.90 63/64 02:12 12:20:38 00:56:54 03:28:41 29.61 30.04 28.47 28.46 00:00

4 4 20 12:38:41.90 13:15:28.32 13:44:15.88 61/60 28:48 00:36:46 04:05:27 32.63 30.45 32.64 29.09 00:00

TrailBy: 00:01:18:703 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:56 / 00:39:45 F3 Stables/Khalifa Ghanim Al Marri

5 61 MAITHA MOHAMED HUMAID MOHAMED AL QUBAISI/10114334/UAE ADJAR DU MANBA/2010/Grey/Stallion/105EZ80

1 20 40 7:00:00.00 8:18:04.60 8:23:21.59 61/56 05:17 01:23:22 01:23:22 30.74 30.74 28.79 28.79 00:00

2 11 32 9:03:21.59 10:07:12.37 10:09:49.69 64/60 02:37 01:06:28 02:29:50 30.07 30.44 28.89 28.83 00:00

3 8 27 10:49:49.69 11:46:38.29 11:52:37.12 56/60 05:59 12:17:28 01:02:47 03:32:37 28.52 29.89 25.8 27.94 00:00

4 5 20 12:42:37.12 13:21:54.40 13:31:48.32 63/62 09:54 00:39:17 04:11:54 30.54 30 30.55 28.34 00:00

TrailBy: 00:07:44:787 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:57 / 00:23:48 F3 Stables/Khalifa Ghanim Al Marri

6 75 SAEED AHMAD RASHED ABDULLA AL SHAMSI/10094997/UAE ETIQUETA AZUL/2010/Brown/Gelding/105PT00

1 13 40 7:00:00.00 8:17:58.81 8:21:35.18 64/62 03:36 01:21:35 01:21:35 30.78 30.78 29.42 29.42 00:00

2 10 32 9:01:35.18 10:06:54.50 10:09:28.28 64/64 02:34 01:07:53 02:29:28 29.39 30.15 28.28 28.9 00:00

3 7 27 10:49:28.28 11:46:27.64 11:50:36.57 59/64 04:09 12:17:08 01:01:08 03:30:36 28.43 29.66 26.5 28.21 00:00

4 6 20 12:40:36.57 13:29:35.01 13:38:30.87 59/62 08:56 00:48:58 04:19:34 24.5 28.64 24.51 27.51 00:00

TrailBy: 00:15:25:390 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:48 / 00:19:14 M7 Endurance Stables/Mohammed Ahmed Ali Al Subose

Finish (83)



7 78 GHAITH ABDUL WAHID KHAMIS SAQER/10094335/UAE CRACK LA MAJORIE/2012/Grey/Gelding/0

1 11 40 7:00:00.00 8:17:57.25 8:21:00.73 60/58 03:03 01:21:01 01:21:01 30.79 30.79 29.62 29.62 00:00

2 18 32 9:01:00.73 10:06:54.06 10:08:57.82 10:12:52.23 66 - 52/60 05:58 01:11:51 02:32:52 29.14 30.03 26.72 28.26 00:00

3 12 27 10:52:52.23 11:51:16.57 11:54:30.23 60/60 03:14 12:17:20 01:01:38 03:34:30 27.74 29.37 26.28 27.69 00:00

4 7 20 12:44:30.23 13:29:35.13 13:39:45.22 59/64 10:10 00:45:05 04:19:35 26.62 28.87 26.62 27.51 00:00

TrailBy: 00:15:25:510 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:36 / 00:22:25 M7 Endurance Stables/Mohammed Ahmed Ali Al Subose

8 13 MANSOUR SAEED MOHD AL FARESI/10063628/UAE BERWICK BLAZING RED/2011/Bay/Gelding/106MI51

1 14 40 7:00:00.00 8:19:02.66 8:21:55.44 56/56 02:53 01:21:55 01:21:55 30.36 30.36 29.3 29.3 00:00

2 12 32 9:01:55.44 10:07:16.35 10:09:57.37 62/56 02:41 01:08:02 02:29:57 29.38 29.92 28.22 28.81 00:00

3 11 27 10:49:57.37 11:47:01.04 11:50:46.92 11:54:10.29 68 - 64/64 07:09 12:21:02 01:04:13 03:34:10 28.39 29.49 25.23 27.74 00:00

4 8 20 12:44:10.29 13:30:19.89 13:47:19.06 53/56 16:59 00:46:10 04:20:20 26 28.84 25.99 27.43 00:00

TrailBy: 00:16:10:277 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:25 / 00:29:41 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

9 107 ZAYED AHMAD KHALIFA OBAID AL MARRI/10184151/UAE FAGOR/2010/Chestnut/Gelding/105HE42

1 6 40 7:00:00.00 8:17:58.25 8:20:29.73 57/60 02:31 01:20:30 01:20:30 30.78 30.78 29.81 29.81 00:00

2 6 32 9:00:29.73 10:06:52.78 10:08:58.58 60/64 02:06 01:08:29 02:28:59 28.92 29.93 28.04 29 00:00

3 9 27 10:48:58.58 11:46:36.41 11:49:51.02 11:52:43.82 65 - 53/60 06:07 12:19:42 01:03:45 03:32:44 28.11 29.41 25.41 27.92 00:00

4 9 20 12:42:43.82 13:33:41.38 13:53:27.41 49/52 19:46 00:50:58 04:23:42 23.55 28.23 23.54 27.08 00:00

TrailBy: 00:19:31:763 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:38 / 00:30:32 F3-1 Stables/Khalifa Abdulla Ali Bin Ghalaita

10 117 CATALINA BASTONS/10027432/ARG ATTALLAH JAKEEM/2009/Black/Gelding/105KQ83

1 9 40 7:00:00.00 8:18:11.28 8:20:55.31 62/60 02:44 01:20:55 01:20:55 30.7 30.7 29.66 29.66 00:00

2 7 32 9:00:55.31 10:07:00.98 10:09:02.27 50/48 02:01 01:08:07 02:29:02 29.05 29.94 28.19 28.99 00:00

3 13 27 10:49:02.27 11:57:08.81 11:59:21.01 55/60 02:12 12:26:29 01:10:19 03:39:21 23.79 27.97 23.04 27.08 00:00

4 10 20 12:49:21.01 13:34:05.21 13:52:01.77 60/62 17:57 00:44:44 04:24:05 26.82 27.77 26.83 27.04 00:00

TrailBy: 00:19:55:597 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:13 / 00:24:54 Jumeirah Stables/Ahmad Mohd Ahmed Belqaizi

11 14 SAEED SULTAN SHAMES AL MAAMRI/10048603/UAE VICTOR/2007/Grey/Gelding/104LV50

1 21 40 7:00:00.00 8:18:16.66 8:23:23.95 64/60 05:07 01:23:24 01:23:24 30.66 30.66 28.78 28.78 00:00

2 17 32 9:03:23.95 10:07:17.35 10:12:41.75 62/64 05:24 01:09:18 02:32:42 30.05 30.39 27.71 28.29 00:00

3 15 27 10:52:41.75 11:55:25.01 12:01:53.85 60/56 06:29 12:26:42 01:09:12 03:41:54 25.83 28.99 23.41 26.77 00:00

4 11 20 12:51:53.85 13:34:06.85 13:54:04.73 63/64 19:58 00:42:13 04:24:07 28.42 28.89 28.42 27.03 00:00

TrailBy: 00:19:57:233 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:14 / 00:36:59 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

12 116 RASHID MOHD IBRAHIM AL BALOUSHI/10081869/UAE SYAMP DE LA MALTORNE/2009/Chestnut/Gelding/105IG41

1 23 40 7:00:00.00 8:18:05.50 8:20:23.86 8:23:53.16 66 - 58/60 05:48 01:23:53 01:23:53 30.73 30.73 28.61 28.61 00:00

2 22 32 9:03:53.16 10:07:11.05 10:12:05.43 10:15:19.04 65 - 52/54 08:08 01:11:26 02:35:19 30.33 30.55 26.88 27.81 00:00

3 16 27 10:55:19.04 11:59:54.56 12:02:23.97 62/58 02:29 12:30:22 01:07:05 03:42:24 25.08 28.84 24.15 26.71 00:00

4 12 20 12:52:23.97 13:34:33.31 13:48:05.53 57/60 13:32 00:42:09 04:24:33 28.47 28.77 28.47 26.99 00:00

TrailBy: 00:20:23:690 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:29 / 00:29:57 Jumeirah Stables/Ahmad Mohd Ahmed Belqaizi

13 24 BHAWANI SINGH KHINV SINGH/10132638/IND VENDETTO/2010/Bay/Gelding/105AP51

1 26 40 7:00:00.00 8:23:32.15 8:25:17.67 57/60 01:46 01:25:18 01:25:18 28.73 28.73 28.14 28.14 00:00

2 23 32 9:05:17.67 10:15:10.94 10:17:01.54 59/60 01:51 01:11:44 02:37:02 27.47 28.16 26.77 27.51 00:00

3 17 27 10:57:01.54 12:01:06.30 12:02:53.77 55/56 01:47 12:31:44 01:05:52 03:42:54 25.28 27.31 24.6 26.65 00:00

4 13 20 12:52:53.77 13:34:48.04 13:47:19.67 57/60 12:32 00:41:54 04:24:48 28.64 27.52 28.64 26.96 00:00

TrailBy: 00:20:38:420 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:29 / 00:17:57 Al Reef Ajban Ii Stables/Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi

14 120 MANSOOR KHAMIS MOHAMMAD KHAMIS AL SHEDI/10113607/UAE ATYPIQUE DE SOMMANT /2010/Bay/Gelding/105OL01

1 32 40 7:00:00.00 8:25:23.95 8:27:34.65 64/60 02:11 01:27:35 01:27:35 28.1 28.1 27.4 27.4 00:00

2 24 32 9:07:34.65 10:18:43.78 10:20:33.39 55/60 01:50 01:12:59 02:40:34 26.98 27.59 26.31 26.9 00:00

Finish (83)



14 3 19 27 11:00:33.39 12:07:23.84 12:09:51.85 52/52 02:28 12:39:54 01:09:18 03:49:52 24.24 26.59 23.38 25.84 00:00

4 14 20 12:59:51.85 13:43:38.27 13:48:26.20 55/52 04:48 00:43:46 04:33:38 27.41 26.72 27.42 26.09 00:00

TrailBy: 00:29:28:653 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:49 / 00:11:16 Dubawi Stables/Takhat Singh Rao

15 119 MOHD JUMA MOHD ALI AL MUHAIRI/10084879/UAE DAYBREAK AZZAM/2006/Bay/Gelding/103NM57

1 33 40 7:00:00.00 8:25:28.00 8:27:40.73 62/60 02:13 01:27:41 01:27:41 28.08 28.08 27.37 27.37 00:00

2 25 32 9:07:40.73 10:18:50.71 10:20:56.74 57/56 02:06 01:13:16 02:40:57 26.98 27.58 26.21 26.84 00:00

3 18 27 11:00:56.74 12:07:23.93 12:09:37.52 56/56 02:14 12:40:00 01:08:41 03:49:38 24.38 26.63 23.59 25.87 00:00

4 15 20 12:59:37.52 13:43:38.60 13:55:00.79 59/60 11:22 00:44:01 04:33:39 27.26 26.73 27.26 26.09 00:00

TrailBy: 00:29:28:987 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:28 / 00:17:55 Dubawi Stables/Takhat Singh Rao

16 67 AHMAD SALEH MOHAMED ALI AL SHEHHI/10103261/UAE ZIPPIDY DODAH TE/2008/Grey/Gelding/105HD51

1 27 40 7:00:00.00 8:21:02.62 8:25:20.28 60/56 04:18 01:25:20 01:25:20 29.61 29.61 28.13 28.13 00:00

2 29 32 9:05:20.28 10:15:52.90 10:18:58.96 10:22:35.93 81 - 55/52 06:43 01:17:16 02:42:36 27.22 28.5 24.85 26.57 00:00

3 22 27 11:02:35.93 12:08:48.40 12:12:09.26 64/60 03:21 12:38:37 01:09:33 03:52:09 24.47 27.27 23.29 25.59 00:00

4 16 20 13:02:09.26 13:47:14.21 14:00:00.93 58/60 12:47 00:45:05 04:37:14 26.62 27.16 26.62 25.75 00:00

TrailBy: 00:33:04:590 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:47 / 00:27:08 Al Bawadi Stables/Salman Ali Salman Al Sabri

17 88 KHALFAN JUMA MOHAMMED KHAMIS BELJAFLA/10208920/UAE SIAM DU BARTHAS/2006/Grey/Gelding/104DS14

1 1 40 7:00:00.00 8:18:12.46 8:19:21.36 53/56 01:09 01:19:21 01:19:21 30.69 30.69 30.25 30.25 00:00

2 8 32 8:59:21.36 10:06:55.63 10:09:08.99 58/60 02:13 01:09:48 02:29:09 28.41 29.63 27.51 28.96 00:00

3 10 27 10:49:08.99 11:47:54.56 11:49:41.51 11:53:51.86 70 - 63/64 05:57 12:21:01 01:04:43 03:33:52 27.57 29.04 25.03 27.77 00:00

4 17 20 12:43:51.86 13:48:32.55 13:56:40.35 56/56 08:08 01:04:41 04:38:33 18.55 26.52 18.55 25.63 00:00

TrailBy: 00:34:22:933 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:21 / 00:17:26 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

18 138 MOHAMMED SUHAIL BUTI BIN GHURAB ALKETBI/10113606/UAE COLUMBO/2009/Chestnut/Gelding/104UP43

1 28 40 7:00:00.00 8:18:13.40 8:20:29.15 8:25:24.39 66 - 53/56 07:11 01:25:24 01:25:24 30.68 30.68 28.1 28.1 00:00

2 26 32 9:05:24.39 10:15:40.78 10:21:26.54 64/64 05:46 01:16:02 02:41:26 27.32 29.09 25.25 26.76 00:00

3 21 27 11:01:26.54 12:07:25.02 12:11:33.30 63/64 04:08 12:41:17 01:10:07 03:51:33 24.55 27.7 23.1 25.65 00:00

4 18 20 13:01:33.30 13:49:54.43 13:59:37.64 56/60 09:43 00:48:21 04:39:54 24.82 27.17 24.82 25.51 00:00

TrailBy: 00:35:44:813 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:42 / 00:26:49 Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables/Salem Mohammed Al Sabousi

19 169 FATMA JASSEM SAEED AL MARRI/10041495/UAE SHARDELL INDIAN PRIDE/2013/Grey/Gelding/106PK40

1 31 40 7:00:00.00 8:21:57.74 8:27:26.43 64/64 05:29 01:27:26 01:27:26 29.28 29.28 27.45 27.45 00:00

2 33 32 9:07:26.43 10:18:54.83 10:25:07.23 58/60 06:12 01:17:41 02:45:07 26.86 28.16 24.72 26.16 00:00

3 27 27 11:05:07.23 12:15:01.05 12:17:39.27 64/62 02:38 12:46:21 01:12:32 03:57:39 23.18 26.6 22.33 24.99 00:00

4 19 20 13:07:39.27 13:55:13.92 14:05:14.40 55/60 10:00 00:47:35 04:45:14 25.22 26.36 25.22 25.03 00:00

TrailBy: 00:41:04:300 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:04 / 00:24:18 ABH Endurance Stables/Saif Khalifa Al Muhairi

20 115 ZAYED GHANIM MOHAMMAD AL MARRI/10184152/UAE SALIM LA MAJORIE/2006/Grey/Gelding/103WA91

1 34 40 7:00:00.00 8:25:23.17 8:27:40.99 64/60 02:18 01:27:41 01:27:41 28.11 28.11 27.37 27.37 00:00

2 32 32 9:07:40.99 10:18:45.10 10:21:40.58 10:25:03.98 65 - 60/60 06:19 01:17:23 02:45:04 27.02 27.61 24.81 26.17 00:00

3 24 27 11:05:03.98 12:08:48.35 12:10:47.15 12:14:32.33 65 - 56/59 05:44 12:43:56 01:09:28 03:54:32 25.42 26.98 23.32 25.33 00:00

4 20 20 13:04:32.33 13:55:14.35 14:03:59.62 51/52 08:45 00:50:42 04:45:14 23.67 26.36 23.67 25.03 00:00

TrailBy: 00:41:04:730 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:46 / 00:23:07 Jumeirah Stables/Ahmad Mohd Ahmed Belqaizi

21 64 AHMED SALAH ABDULLA AMEEN/10056825/UAE WATERLEA SKIPPER/2012/Grey/Gelding/106QP65

1 35 40 7:00:00.00 8:25:28.06 8:27:51.91 64/60 02:24 01:27:52 01:27:52 28.08 28.08 27.31 27.31 00:00

2 28 32 9:07:51.91 10:18:43.99 10:21:35.24 56/60 02:51 01:13:43 02:41:35 27.09 27.63 26.05 26.74 00:00

3 20 27 11:01:35.24 12:07:27.56 12:10:58.55 60/64 03:31 12:38:06 01:09:23 03:50:58 24.59 26.73 23.35 25.72 00:00

4 21 20 13:00:58.55 14:06:46.29 14:15:28.77 49/56 08:42 01:05:48 04:56:46 18.24 24.79 18.24 24.06 00:00

TrailBy: 00:52:36:673 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:22 / 00:17:29 Al Barrari Stables/Ahmed Ali Al Sabri

Finish (83)



22 92 MOHAMMED SADIK HASAN ALI/10160315/IND ER BONADI/2008/Grey/Gelding/105AD81

1 70 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:31.02 8:40:47.89 62/64 04:17 01:40:48 01:40:48 24.87 24.87 23.81 23.81 00:00

2 48 32 9:20:47.89 10:38:24.13 10:41:58.49 64/64 03:34 01:21:11 03:01:59 24.74 24.81 23.65 23.74 00:00

3 37 27 11:21:58.49 12:33:13.66 12:37:22.94 63/64 04:09 13:04:36 01:15:24 04:17:23 22.74 24.21 21.49 23.08 00:00

4 22 20 13:27:22.94 14:12:28.11 14:34:44.98 59/60 22:17 00:45:05 05:02:28 26.62 24.58 26.62 23.61 00:00

TrailBy: 00:58:18:497 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:34 / 00:34:17 Emirates Stables/Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer

23 22 ALICE MISINO/10079755/ITA JP CHARABON/2008/Chestnut/Gelding/105AP81

1 65 40 7:00:00.00 8:34:16.91 8:39:36.21 59/60 05:19 01:39:36 01:39:36 25.46 25.46 24.1 24.1 00:00

2 47 32 9:19:36.21 10:36:29.36 10:40:45.35 61/60 04:16 01:21:09 03:00:45 24.97 25.24 23.66 23.9 00:00

3 41 27 11:20:45.35 12:34:09.61 12:40:38.04 58/56 06:28 13:07:10 01:19:53 04:20:38 22.07 24.29 20.28 22.79 00:00

4 23 20 13:30:38.04 14:12:28.84 14:33:50.14 58/60 21:21 00:41:51 05:02:29 28.68 24.93 28.67 23.6 00:00

TrailBy: 00:58:19:227 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:21 / 00:37:24 Al Reef Ajban Stables/Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi

24 170 ABDUL HAMEED MOHAMMED MUSAED AL ABI/10111942/YEM ELIHOT LEREM/2013/Bay/Gelding/106YI54

1 46 40 7:00:00.00 8:32:16.37 8:33:44.55 59/56 01:28 01:33:45 01:33:45 26.01 26.01 25.6 25.6 00:00

2 36 32 9:13:44.55 10:29:09.02 10:30:54.38 57/56 01:45 01:17:10 02:50:55 25.46 25.76 24.88 25.28 00:00

3 28 27 11:10:54.38 12:16:59.49 12:18:43.74 59/60 01:44 12:43:48 01:07:49 03:58:44 24.51 25.41 23.89 24.88 00:00

4 24 20 13:08:43.74 14:12:35.14 14:19:12.99 60/64 06:38 01:03:51 05:02:35 18.79 23.99 18.79 23.6 00:00

TrailBy: 00:58:25:523 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:54 / 00:11:37 Al Raood/Sh. Duaij Bin Salman Al Khalifa

25 124 UGAM SINGH GULAB SINGH/10183884/IND VENARE DE BELAN/2009/Grey/Gelding/104ZI61

1 37 40 7:00:00.00 8:17:07.89 8:28:38.86 63/64 11:31 01:28:39 01:28:39 31.12 31.12 27.07 27.07 00:00

2 39 32 9:08:38.86 10:23:16.00 10:34:01.24 58/56 10:45 01:25:22 02:54:01 25.73 28.47 22.49 24.83 00:00

3 35 27 11:14:01.24 12:29:12.32 12:35:57.80 58/60 06:45 13:10:51 01:21:57 04:15:58 21.55 26.17 19.77 23.21 00:00

4 25 20 13:25:57.80 14:12:35.19 14:33:23.69 58/60 20:49 00:46:37 05:02:35 25.74 26.1 25.74 23.6 00:00

TrailBy: 00:58:25:577 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:12:27 / 00:49:51 Nad Al Sheba Endurance Stables/Yousef Ahmed Al Bloushi

26 59 ZUBAIDAH ALI SABTI AL - ALI BASHA/10160659/IRQ BEACONSFIELD CHOCALATE/2012/Grey/Gelding/106LK05

1 45 40 7:00:00.00 8:25:34.40 8:33:04.38 59/60 07:30 01:33:04 01:33:04 28.05 28.05 25.79 25.79 00:00

2 42 32 9:13:04.38 10:36:23.42 10:38:35.52 56/62 02:12 01:25:31 02:58:35 23.04 25.58 22.45 24.19 00:00

3 32 27 11:18:35.52 12:29:13.54 12:32:25.12 60/60 03:12 12:54:36 01:13:50 04:12:25 22.94 24.8 21.94 23.53 00:00

4 26 20 13:22:25.12 14:12:54.80 14:27:15.39 59/60 14:21 00:50:30 05:02:55 23.76 24.62 23.76 23.57 00:00

TrailBy: 00:58:45:180 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:48 / 00:27:14 Al Barrari Stables/Ahmed Ali Al Sabri

27 91 JUANA DEMICHELI/10176191/ARG SB SET/2009/Grey/Gelding/105AN09

1 69 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:31.83 8:40:00.88 64/60 03:29 01:40:01 01:40:01 24.86 24.86 24 24 00:00

2 54 32 9:20:00.88 10:38:25.98 10:40:39.98 10:44:55.44 75 - 63/60 06:29 01:24:55 03:04:56 24.48 24.69 22.61 23.36 00:00

3 34 27 11:24:55.44 12:33:14.92 12:35:41.52 64/60 02:27 13:04:31 01:10:46 04:15:42 23.71 24.42 22.89 23.23 00:00

4 27 20 13:25:41.52 14:12:55.01 14:24:57.57 54/60 12:03 00:47:13 05:02:55 25.41 24.58 25.41 23.57 00:00

TrailBy: 00:58:45:393 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:07 / 00:24:28 Emirates Stables/Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer

28 68 DHUSIYANTHAN PANNEER SELVAM/10136192/SRI ERAGON DE MONTEGUT AA/2014/Chestnut/Gelding/0

1 54 40 7:00:00.00 8:34:41.81 8:37:23.84 47/48 02:42 01:37:24 01:37:24 25.34 25.34 24.64 24.64 00:00

2 41 32 9:17:23.84 10:36:18.15 10:38:30.42 59/60 02:12 01:21:07 02:58:31 24.33 24.88 23.67 24.2 00:00

3 36 27 11:18:30.42 12:29:11.13 12:32:28.85 12:36:36.16 70 - 52/60 07:25 13:02:04 01:18:06 04:16:37 22.92 24.32 20.74 23.15 00:00

4 28 20 13:26:36.16 14:13:43.92 14:23:32.44 57/58 09:49 00:47:08 05:03:45 25.46 24.5 25.46 23.51 00:00

TrailBy: 00:59:34:307 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:31 / 00:22:07 Al Bawadi Stables3/Khalifa Mohammed Ibrahim Abdulla Al Sahlawi

29 157 OMAR IBRAHIM AL MARZOOQI/10137894/UAE MB PRISH 50/2013/Chestnut/Gelding/106RZ15

1 52 40 7:00:00.00 8:34:34.15 8:36:36.29 52/56 02:02 01:36:36 01:36:36 25.38 25.38 24.84 24.84 00:00

2 44 32 9:16:36.29 10:36:40.70 10:38:36.29 57/60 01:56 01:22:00 02:58:36 23.98 24.74 23.41 24.19 00:00

Finish (83)



29 3 30 27 11:18:36.29 12:29:07.32 12:31:07.75 56/52 02:00 13:01:01 01:12:31 04:11:07 22.97 24.23 22.34 23.65 00:00

4 29 20 13:21:07.75 14:15:04.71 14:23:00.52 60/60 07:56 00:53:57 05:05:04 22.24 23.87 22.24 23.4 00:00

TrailBy: 01:00:55:097 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:28 / 00:13:54 Al Maghaweer Stables/Shahid Khan  Ambaras Khan

30 151 GIULIA VIGEVANI/10078239/ITA EXTREME/2013/Chestnut/Gelding/107EI28

1 55 40 7:00:00.00 8:34:18.54 8:37:30.13 52/58 03:12 01:37:30 01:37:30 25.45 25.45 24.62 24.62 00:00

2 45 32 9:17:30.13 10:36:29.55 10:39:35.64 55/56 03:06 01:22:06 02:59:36 24.31 24.93 23.39 24.05 00:00

3 39 27 11:19:35.64 12:34:09.74 12:39:17.75 58/60 05:08 13:06:40 01:19:42 04:19:18 21.73 23.96 20.33 22.91 00:00

4 30 20 13:29:17.75 14:16:38.50 14:27:44.75 59/62 11:06 00:47:21 05:06:39 25.35 24.19 25.34 23.28 00:00

TrailBy: 01:02:28:880 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:37 / 00:22:31 Al Reef Ajban Ii Stables/Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi

31 153 RASHED HAMOUD HUMAID AL JUNAIBI/10083889/UAE EL THAUR OF GREDOS/2010/Grey/Gelding/106SO06

1 15 40 7:00:00.00 8:20:43.69 8:21:59.81 49/52 01:16 01:22:00 01:22:00 29.73 29.73 29.27 29.27 00:00

2 1 32 9:01:59.81 10:07:05.22 10:08:33.68 54/60 01:28 01:06:34 02:28:34 29.5 29.63 28.84 29.08 00:00

3 14 27 10:48:33.68 11:57:25.98 12:00:07.33 53/60 02:41 12:30:26 01:11:34 03:40:08 23.52 27.67 22.64 26.98 00:00

4 31 20 12:50:07.33 14:17:26.43 14:22:13.56 53/56 04:47 01:27:19 05:07:27 13.74 23.64 13.74 23.22 00:00

TrailBy: 01:03:16:813 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:33 / 00:10:14 Al Reef Ash Ab/Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed

32 90 SAJJAD HUSSEIN/10146649/PAK ER MAGPER/2007/Grey/Gelding/104KB87

1 59 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:31.88 8:38:42.37 51/56 02:10 01:38:42 01:38:42 24.86 24.86 24.32 24.32 00:00

2 46 32 9:18:42.37 10:38:30.61 10:40:19.05 60/64 01:48 01:21:37 03:00:19 24.06 24.5 23.52 23.96 00:00

3 33 27 11:20:19.05 12:33:14.33 12:35:02.95 56/64 01:49 13:04:06 01:14:44 04:15:03 22.22 23.83 21.68 23.29 00:00

4 32 20 13:25:02.95 14:17:50.76 14:24:00.25 57/60 06:09 00:52:48 05:07:51 22.73 23.64 22.73 23.19 00:00

TrailBy: 01:03:41:143 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:59 / 00:11:56 Emirates Stables/Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer

33 47 EBRAHIM ESSA EBRAHIM FAYEZ ALSHAMSI/10205491/UAE DANTE/2011/Grey/Gelding/105JO68

1 61 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:40.46 8:38:57.95 58/60 02:17 01:38:58 01:38:58 24.83 24.83 24.25 24.25 00:00

2 59 32 9:18:57.95 10:40:16.56 10:43:15.37 10:46:59.00 76 - 53/60 06:42 01:28:01 03:06:59 23.61 24.27 21.81 23.1 00:00

3 38 27 11:26:59.00 12:33:50.53 12:39:11.70 59/60 05:21 13:09:29 01:12:13 04:19:12 24.23 24.26 22.43 22.92 00:00

4 33 20 13:29:11.70 14:20:00.59 14:28:14.54 62/56 08:14 00:50:49 05:10:01 23.62 24.15 23.61 23.03 00:00

TrailBy: 01:05:50:973 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:38 / 00:22:35 Al Aasfa 7 Endurance Stable/Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed 
Al Subouse

34 146 RASHED ALI MOHAMMED ALI ALMHEIRI/10207678/UAE N GAVILAN/2008/Grey/Gelding/104ZA88

1 36 40 7:00:00.00 8:25:28.08 8:27:52.05 57/56 02:24 01:27:52 01:27:52 28.08 28.08 27.31 27.31 00:00

2 27 32 9:07:52.05 10:18:50.51 10:21:31.88 51/56 02:41 01:13:40 02:41:32 27.05 27.61 26.06 26.74 00:00

3 26 27 11:01:31.88 12:10:00.95 12:16:36.66 60/64 06:36 12:45:23 01:15:05 03:56:37 23.66 26.41 21.58 25.1 00:00

4 34 20 13:06:36.66 14:22:32.92 14:51:17.78 62/60 28:45 01:15:56 05:12:33 15.8 23.73 15.8 22.84 00:00

TrailBy: 01:08:23:307 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:10:06 / 00:40:26 Dubawi Stables/Takhat Singh Rao

35 74 AHMED ALI HASSAN AL MARZOUQI/10083870/UAE DG DELLAMOUR/2010/Grey/Gelding/105YU87

1 4 40 7:00:00.00 8:18:00.92 8:20:08.41 53/60 02:07 01:20:08 01:20:08 30.76 30.76 29.95 29.95 00:00

2 21 32 9:00:08.41 10:07:09.24 10:09:33.80 10:14:39.11 78 - 54/52 07:30 01:14:31 02:34:39 28.65 29.79 25.77 27.93 00:00

3 25 27 10:54:39.11 12:12:48.26 12:15:08.23 60/60 02:20 12:44:08 01:20:29 03:55:08 20.73 26.62 20.13 25.26 00:00

4 35 20 13:05:08.23 14:23:48.85 14:32:37.95 56/58 08:49 01:18:41 05:13:49 15.25 23.65 15.25 22.75 00:00

TrailBy: 01:09:39:230 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:11 / 00:20:46 Hadaybit Asalem 2 Endurance Stables/Juma Bin Halais

Finish (83)



36 81 HARI SINGH KHET SINGH/10159132/IND JABULA GABRIEL/2010/Grey/Gelding/105SV21

1 43 40 7:00:00.00 8:23:49.41 8:31:24.08 56/56 07:35 01:31:24 01:31:24 28.63 28.63 26.26 26.26 00:00

2 35 32 9:11:24.08 10:23:09.91 10:29:27.92 59/52 06:18 01:18:04 02:49:28 26.75 27.77 24.59 25.49 00:00

3 29 27 11:09:27.92 12:18:01.03 12:25:13.73 12:29:05.82 80 - 49/60 11:05 12:55:52 01:19:38 04:09:06 23.63 26.5 20.34 23.85 00:00

4 36 20 13:19:05.82 14:24:10.44 14:48:59.35 53/56 24:49 01:05:05 05:14:11 18.44 24.69 18.44 22.73 00:00

TrailBy: 01:10:00:820 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:12:26 / 00:49:47 Al Shababi Endurance Stables/Yahya Sughayer Kanoon Al Ajtabi

37 38 JOGENDRA SINGH KHET SINGH/10204989/IND JM ELINOTTE/2011/Grey/Gelding/105JV15

1 73 40 7:00:00.00 8:43:32.72 8:45:00.30 43/48 01:28 01:45:00 01:45:00 23.18 23.18 22.86 22.86 00:00

2 69 32 9:25:00.30 10:52:10.54 10:54:10.05 50/52 02:00 01:29:10 03:14:10 22.03 22.65 21.53 22.25 00:00

3 48 27 11:34:10.05 12:46:35.53 12:48:15.95 51/52 01:40 13:13:23 01:14:06 04:28:16 22.37 22.57 21.86 22.14 00:00

4 37 20 13:38:15.95 14:24:55.12 14:30:43.42 55/56 05:48 00:46:39 05:14:55 25.72 23.05 25.72 22.67 00:00

TrailBy: 01:10:45:500 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:43 / 00:10:54 Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables/Abdulla Ahmad Ali Al Subousi

38 37 ANA VIRGINIA GARCIA PEREIRA/10106598/URU VIC DE BANOCRES/2009/Bay/Gelding/104ZH61

1 76 40 7:00:00.00 8:43:34.93 8:45:15.19 54/60 01:40 01:45:15 01:45:15 23.17 23.17 22.8 22.8 00:00

2 68 32 9:25:15.19 10:52:11.47 10:54:09.29 56/60 01:58 01:28:54 03:14:09 22.08 22.67 21.6 22.25 00:00

3 49 27 11:34:09.29 12:46:33.84 12:48:38.90 56/56 02:05 13:13:20 01:14:30 04:28:39 22.37 22.59 21.74 22.11 00:00

4 38 20 13:38:38.90 14:24:56.84 14:30:48.15 61/60 05:51 00:46:18 05:14:57 25.92 23.09 25.92 22.67 00:00

TrailBy: 01:10:47:223 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:53 / 00:11:34 Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables/Abdulla Ahmad Ali Al Subousi

39 89 MOHAMAD AHMAD ALI AL HAMADI/10147018/COM VAKDAR DE BEDERS/2009/Chestnut/Gelding/105DP70

1 96 40 7:00:00.00 8:43:18.19 8:49:09.41 55/56 05:51 01:49:09 01:49:09 23.23 23.23 21.99 21.99 00:00

2 75 32 9:29:09.41 10:52:27.09 10:54:58.95 57/60 02:32 01:25:50 03:14:59 23.05 23.15 22.37 22.16 00:00

3 47 27 11:34:58.95 12:44:39.49 12:46:48.51 59/60 02:09 13:14:08 01:11:50 04:26:49 23.25 23.18 22.55 22.26 00:00

4 39 20 13:36:48.51 14:25:58.50 14:40:09.23 57/60 14:11 00:49:10 05:15:59 24.41 23.38 24.41 22.6 00:00

TrailBy: 01:11:48:887 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:10 / 00:24:43 Mena Stables/Yousef Abdollah Tamimi

40 32 RAMESH KUMAR SELVARATHNAM/10183511/SRI VROUMM HIPOLYTE/2009/Grey/Gelding/0

1 81 40 7:00:00.00 8:43:21.25 8:46:34.42 64/56 03:13 01:46:34 01:46:34 23.22 23.22 22.52 22.52 00:00

2 70 32 9:26:34.42 10:51:18.56 10:54:14.15 61/60 02:56 01:27:40 03:14:14 22.66 22.97 21.9 22.24 00:00

3 54 27 11:34:14.15 12:46:37.70 12:50:35.48 58/56 03:58 13:20:17 01:16:21 04:30:35 22.38 22.8 21.22 21.95 00:00

4 40 20 13:40:35.48 14:28:21.50 14:37:28.90 61/64 09:07 00:47:46 05:18:21 25.12 23.16 25.12 22.43 00:00

TrailBy: 01:14:11:887 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:48 / 00:19:12 Al Aasfa Endurance Stables/David Antony Alexander

41 30 NIROSHAN PERIYALAGAN/10183527/SRI BOSCO DE GALONNE/2011/Bay/Gelding/105LQ20

1 75 40 7:00:00.00 8:43:20.38 8:45:06.26 46/52 01:46 01:45:06 01:45:06 23.22 23.22 22.84 22.84 00:00

2 66 32 9:25:06.26 10:51:21.96 10:53:16.09 63/60 01:54 01:28:10 03:13:16 22.26 22.78 21.78 22.35 00:00

3 52 27 11:33:16.09 12:46:37.96 12:49:47.76 59/60 03:10 13:20:12 01:16:32 04:29:48 22.08 22.59 21.17 22.02 00:00

4 41 20 13:39:47.76 14:28:22.35 14:36:55.28 51/52 08:33 00:48:35 05:18:23 24.7 22.92 24.7 22.43 00:00

TrailBy: 01:14:12:730 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:50 / 00:15:23 Al Aasfa Endurance Stables/David Antony Alexander

42 203 HAMDAN AL BLOOSHI/0/UAE TABARAK /2015/Chestnut/Gelding/0

1 78 40 7:00:00.00 8:43:58.02 8:45:59.71 64/60 02:02 01:46:00 01:46:00 23.08 23.08 22.64 22.64 00:00

2 77 32 9:25:59.71 10:52:49.47 10:55:28.37 55/58 02:39 01:29:29 03:15:29 22.11 22.64 21.46 22.1 00:00

3 53 27 11:35:28.37 12:47:09.30 12:50:11.29 57/60 03:02 13:21:08 01:14:43 04:30:12 22.6 22.63 21.68 21.98 00:00

4 42 20 13:40:11.29 14:29:00.22 14:37:40.12 53/52 08:40 00:48:49 05:19:01 24.58 22.94 24.58 22.38 00:00

TrailBy: 01:14:50:600 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:05 / 00:16:23 Hassan Rakan Pvt Stables/Hassan Rakan Al Mansoori

43 201 ALI ALSUBOUSI /0/UAE KELKETTE PARK DANSK/2012/Grey/Gelding/0

1 82 40 7:00:00.00 8:43:55.77 8:46:38.58 58/60 02:43 01:46:39 01:46:39 23.09 23.09 22.5 22.5 00:00

2 80 32 9:26:38.58 10:52:47.68 10:55:51.86 56/60 03:04 01:29:13 03:15:52 22.29 22.73 21.52 22.06 00:00

Finish (83)



43 3 55 27 11:35:51.86 12:47:04.82 12:50:59.87 64/64 03:55 13:26:13 01:15:08 04:31:00 22.75 22.73 21.56 21.92 00:00

4 43 20 13:40:59.87 14:29:01.30 14:50:51.04 58/60 21:50 00:48:01 05:19:01 24.99 23.08 24.99 22.38 00:00

TrailBy: 01:14:51:683 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:53 / 00:31:32 Hassan Rakan Pvt Stables/Hassan Rakan Al Mansoori

44 125 KHALIFA TAHNOUN AHMED MOHAMMED ALBLOOSHI/10204501/UAE WOODBOURNE KARMANI/2009/Chestnut/Gelding/104ZZ98

1 67 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:38.84 8:39:50.21 64/64 03:11 01:39:50 01:39:50 24.83 24.83 24.04 24.04 00:00

2 51 32 9:19:50.21 10:40:47.01 10:44:00.96 64/62 03:14 01:24:11 03:04:01 23.72 24.33 22.81 23.48 00:00

3 44 27 11:24:00.96 12:39:11.74 12:42:34.70 60/60 03:23 13:13:14 01:18:34 04:22:35 21.55 23.5 20.62 22.62 00:00

4 44 20 13:32:34.70 14:29:06.26 14:34:27.47 56/60 05:21 00:56:32 05:19:07 21.23 23.08 21.23 22.37 00:00

TrailBy: 01:14:56:640 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:47 / 00:15:09 Nad Al Sheba Stables 2/Tahnoon Ahmed Al Bloushi

45 8 RASHID MOHD ALI AL ABBAR/10063402/UAE ARDOR/2008/Brown/Gelding/104OD85

1 90 40 7:00:00.00 8:46:29.26 8:48:02.24 55/56 01:33 01:48:02 01:48:02 22.54 22.54 22.22 22.22 00:00

2 78 32 9:28:02.24 10:54:14.41 10:55:44.06 54/56 01:30 01:27:42 03:15:44 22.27 22.42 21.89 22.07 00:00

3 56 27 11:35:44.06 12:52:12.64 12:53:53.13 56/60 01:40 13:23:54 01:18:09 04:33:53 21.18 22.07 20.73 21.69 00:00

4 45 20 13:43:53.13 14:36:19.38 14:39:58.69 55/56 03:39 00:52:26 05:26:19 22.88 22.2 22.89 21.88 00:00

TrailBy: 01:22:09:763 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:05 / 00:08:23 Rabdan Endurance Stables/Rashid Mohd Ali Al Abbar

46 104 ZID MOHAMMAD  JAMSHIDI/0/UAE PIRATE DE GION /2012/Chestnut/Gelding/106CO37

1 84 40 7:00:00.00 8:44:56.08 8:46:44.38 58/60 01:48 01:46:44 01:46:44 22.87 22.87 22.49 22.49 00:00

2 74 32 9:26:44.38 10:52:05.17 10:54:42.57 61/60 02:37 01:27:58 03:14:42 22.5 22.7 21.83 22.19 00:00

3 59 27 11:34:42.57 12:52:17.51 12:55:20.84 58/56 03:03 13:19:09 01:20:38 04:35:20 20.88 22.18 20.09 21.57 00:00

4 46 20 13:45:20.84 14:37:51.88 14:44:03.06 51/52 06:11 00:52:31 05:27:51 22.85 22.29 22.85 21.78 00:00

TrailBy: 01:23:42:267 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:25 / 00:13:40 Al Aryam Endurance Team/Majed Ali Hassan Al Marzouqi

47 202 VERONICA GIUSSANI/10096813/ITA ZORBA DEL MA/2015/Grey/Gelding/0

1 83 40 7:00:00.00 8:43:11.18 8:46:39.04 61/62 03:28 01:46:39 01:46:39 23.26 23.26 22.5 22.5 00:00

2 73 32 9:26:39.04 10:52:13.10 10:54:34.13 46/52 02:21 01:27:55 03:14:34 22.44 22.89 21.84 22.2 00:00

3 50 27 11:34:34.13 12:46:55.35 12:49:25.47 61/60 02:30 13:20:20 01:14:51 04:29:25 22.39 22.75 21.64 22.05 00:00

4 47 20 13:39:25.47 14:38:47.36 14:47:26.01 52/54 08:39 00:59:22 05:28:47 20.21 22.28 20.21 21.72 00:00

TrailBy: 01:24:37:743 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:14 / 00:16:58 Hassan Rakan Pvt Stables/Hassan Rakan Al Mansoori

48 105 MOMEEN GOURI SHER MOHD GOURI/10095759/IND CACOU DU PESQUIER /2012/Chestnut/Gelding/106CO38

1 89 40 7:00:00.00 8:44:56.65 8:47:30.88 64/64 02:34 01:47:31 01:47:31 22.87 22.87 22.32 22.32 00:00

2 83 32 9:27:30.88 10:52:06.12 10:56:22.30 58/55 04:16 01:28:51 03:16:22 22.7 22.79 21.61 22 00:00

3 64 27 11:36:22.30 12:52:20.64 12:58:16.06 58/60 05:55 13:22:39 01:21:54 04:38:16 21.32 22.37 19.78 21.35 00:00

4 48 20 13:48:16.06 14:41:33.42 14:58:45.94 54/56 17:13 00:53:17 05:31:33 22.52 22.4 22.52 21.54 00:00

TrailBy: 01:27:23:800 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:29 / 00:29:58 Al Aryam Endurance Team/Majed Ali Hassan Al Marzouqi

49 103 HABIB AHMED ASGAR ALI KHAN/10040876/IND MATTA MIA SU AL/2007/Grey/Gelding/103WD15

1 87 40 7:00:00.00 8:44:56.67 8:47:24.92 57/60 02:28 01:47:25 01:47:25 22.87 22.87 22.34 22.34 00:00

2 76 32 9:27:24.92 10:52:05.37 10:55:06.96 61/64 03:02 01:27:42 03:15:07 22.68 22.78 21.89 22.14 00:00

3 67 27 11:35:06.96 12:52:18.24 12:58:54.92 60/52 06:37 13:19:09 01:23:48 04:38:55 20.99 22.26 19.33 21.3 00:00

4 49 20 13:48:54.92 14:41:34.48 14:54:43.56 60/60 13:09 00:52:40 05:31:35 22.79 22.35 22.78 21.53 00:00

TrailBy: 01:27:24:860 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:19 / 00:25:17 Al Aryam Endurance Team/Majed Ali Hassan Al Marzouqi

50 147 PREMA RAM PUNA RAM/10085260/IND Archerville Majestic dream/2011/Grey/Gelding/106SF17

1 66 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:36.62 8:39:40.60 52/56 03:04 01:39:41 01:39:41 24.84 24.84 24.08 24.08 00:00

2 64 32 9:19:40.60 10:47:29.21 10:50:54.05 55/56 03:25 01:31:13 03:10:54 21.87 23.42 21.05 22.63 00:00

3 63 27 11:30:54.05 12:52:18.09 12:58:01.76 55/60 05:44 13:28:05 01:27:08 04:38:02 19.9 22.35 18.59 21.36 00:00

4 50 20 13:48:01.76 14:41:46.91 14:49:05.08 44/52 07:18 00:53:45 05:31:47 22.32 22.34 22.33 21.52 00:00

TrailBy: 01:27:37:290 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:52 / 00:19:31 Hadaybit Asalem 2 Endurance Stables/Juma Bin Halais

Finish (83)



51 82 JAKIR ALI AYUB KHAN/10137527/IND ELECTRIK TROIS MAS /2014/Grey/Gelding/0

1 50 40 7:00:00.00 8:23:49.95 8:30:47.17 8:35:10.41 113 - 51/56 11:20 01:35:10 01:35:10 28.63 28.63 25.22 25.22 00:00

2 38 32 9:15:10.41 10:29:02.51 10:32:30.33 59/60 03:28 01:17:20 02:52:30 25.99 27.39 24.83 25.04 00:00

3 40 27 11:12:30.33 12:30:07.54 12:39:26.89 56/60 09:19 13:08:04 01:26:57 04:19:27 20.87 25.24 18.63 22.89 00:00

4 51 20 13:29:26.89 14:42:03.76 14:58:15.81 50/56 16:12 01:12:37 05:32:04 16.53 23.19 16.53 21.5 00:00

TrailBy: 01:27:54:140 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:10:04 / 00:40:18 Al Shababi Endurance Stables/Yahya Sughayer Kanoon Al Ketbi

52 93 PRIYANGA RAM BHEEL/10093028/IND FAJIRA BERING 13/2013/Chestnut/Gelding/106XQ28

1 60 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:37.05 8:38:57.87 60/62 02:21 01:38:58 01:38:58 24.84 24.84 24.25 24.25 00:00

2 65 32 9:18:57.87 10:47:27.61 10:52:30.89 59/60 05:03 01:33:33 03:12:31 21.7 23.34 20.52 22.44 00:00

3 61 27 11:32:30.89 12:52:19.75 12:56:22.54 63/64 04:03 13:22:32 01:23:52 04:36:23 20.3 22.42 19.32 21.49 00:00

4 52 20 13:46:22.54 14:45:03.55 14:51:17.65 54/56 06:14 00:58:41 05:35:04 20.45 22.06 20.45 21.31 00:00

TrailBy: 01:30:53:933 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:25 / 00:17:41 Emaar Endurance Stables/Madan Singh Man Singh

53 128 MUHAMMAD IRFAN MUHAMMAD MANZOOR/10163178/PAK CASSY 12/2012/Bay/Gelding/105PD47

1 63 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:39.49 8:39:06.86 54/60 02:27 01:39:07 01:39:07 24.83 24.83 24.21 24.21 00:00

2 57 32 9:19:06.86 10:40:49.22 10:45:44.88 61/64 04:56 01:26:38 03:05:45 23.5 24.22 22.16 23.26 00:00

3 46 27 11:25:44.88 12:39:08.41 12:46:30.71 63/64 07:22 13:17:01 01:20:46 04:26:31 22.07 23.59 20.06 22.29 00:00

4 53 20 13:36:30.71 14:45:03.77 14:55:13.09 57/60 10:09 01:08:33 05:35:04 17.51 22.29 17.51 21.31 00:00

TrailBy: 01:30:54:157 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:14 / 00:24:56 Nad Al Sheba Stables 2/Tahnoon Ahmed Al Bloushi

54 94 MOHAMED ADEL MOHAMED AL HOSANI/0/UAE IDAHO SHAMANI/2013/Chestnut/Gelding/106RJ94

1 64 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:34.20 8:39:11.35 51/56 02:37 01:39:11 01:39:11 24.85 24.85 24.2 24.2 00:00

2 63 32 9:19:11.35 10:47:26.35 10:50:35.84 57/58 03:09 01:31:24 03:10:35 21.76 23.37 21.01 22.67 00:00

3 60 27 11:30:35.84 12:52:19.01 12:55:50.66 59/56 03:32 13:22:38 01:25:15 04:35:50 19.82 22.29 19 21.53 00:00

4 54 20 13:45:50.66 14:45:26.88 14:50:50.19 61/60 05:23 00:59:36 05:35:26 20.13 21.89 20.13 21.29 00:00

TrailBy: 01:31:17:267 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:40 / 00:14:42 Emaar Endurance Stables/Madan Singh Man Singh

55 131 RANI DAN PADAM SINGH/10146010/IND DYOSIR ARMOR/2013/Bay/Gelding/106NA96

1 93 40 7:00:00.00 8:46:30.17 8:48:23.54 64/64 01:53 01:48:24 01:48:24 22.53 22.53 22.14 22.14 00:00

2 82 32 9:28:23.54 10:54:15.88 10:56:08.24 52/60 01:52 01:27:45 03:16:09 22.36 22.46 21.88 22.02 00:00

3 62 27 11:36:08.24 12:52:13.40 12:56:52.29 50/52 04:39 13:27:22 01:20:44 04:36:53 21.29 22.13 20.07 21.45 00:00

4 55 20 13:46:52.29 14:46:28.51 14:51:26.89 48/52 04:58 00:59:36 05:36:29 20.13 21.76 20.13 21.22 00:00

TrailBy: 01:32:18:890 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:20 / 00:13:23 Rabdan Endurance Stables/Rashid Mohd Ali Al Abbar

56 130 PRABAT SINGH  JETHU SINGH/10183794/IND KOPECK DELL ORSETTA/2011/Bay/Stallion/105UN96

1 92 40 7:00:00.00 8:46:30.78 8:48:21.54 56/56 01:51 01:48:22 01:48:22 22.53 22.53 22.15 22.15 00:00

2 79 32 9:28:21.54 10:54:16.98 10:55:48.75 60/60 01:32 01:27:27 03:15:49 22.35 22.45 21.96 22.06 00:00

3 66 27 11:35:48.75 12:52:13.99 12:54:16.71 12:58:45.26 77 - 52/50 06:31 13:29:07 01:22:57 04:38:46 21.2 22.09 19.53 21.31 00:00

4 56 20 13:48:45.26 14:46:29.48 14:50:23.67 55/56 03:54 00:57:44 05:36:30 20.78 21.86 20.79 21.22 00:00

TrailBy: 01:32:19:860 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:27 / 00:13:49 Rabdan Endurance Stables/Rashid Mohd Ali Al Abbar

57 129 ATEEQ BUTTI AL QUBAISI/10103280/UAE AIO/2013/Bay/Gelding/106HB34

1 94 40 7:00:00.00 8:46:31.15 8:48:39.56 61/60 02:08 01:48:40 01:48:40 22.53 22.53 22.09 22.09 00:00

2 84 32 9:28:39.56 10:54:15.54 10:56:59.53 62/56 02:44 01:28:20 03:17:00 22.43 22.49 21.74 21.93 00:00

3 58 27 11:36:59.53 12:52:14.35 12:55:19.30 61/60 03:05 13:25:40 01:18:20 04:35:20 21.53 22.22 20.68 21.57 00:00

4 57 20 13:45:19.30 14:51:52.09 14:57:00.76 56/60 05:09 01:06:33 05:41:53 18.03 21.38 18.03 20.88 00:00

TrailBy: 01:37:42:477 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:16 / 00:13:07 Rabdan Endurance Stables/Mohd Ali Rashed Alabbar

58 140 AISHA MOHAMMED ABDULLA SALEM/10103315/YEM JULIO D'ELSSANNE/2011/Grey/Gelding/105HE57

1 91 40 7:00:00.00 8:45:27.56 8:48:16.40 60/54 02:49 01:48:16 01:48:16 22.76 22.76 22.17 22.17 00:00

2 81 32 9:28:16.40 10:53:10.78 10:55:55.83 58/64 02:45 01:27:39 03:15:55 22.61 22.69 21.91 22.05 00:00

Finish (83)



58 3 65 27 11:35:55.83 12:55:57.75 12:58:18.10 55/60 02:20 13:26:15 01:22:22 04:38:17 20.24 21.97 19.67 21.35 00:00

4 58 20 13:48:18.10 14:52:03.83 14:56:15.92 55/56 04:12 01:03:46 05:42:03 18.82 21.37 18.82 20.87 00:00

TrailBy: 01:37:54:210 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:01 / 00:12:05 Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables/Salem Mohammed Al Sabousi

59 208 BRYAN FERREIRA/10195519/URU CONTENDER C.E/2010/Chestnut/Gelding/0

1 58 40 7:00:00.00 8:34:40.08 8:38:34.06 61/60 03:54 01:38:34 01:38:34 25.35 25.35 24.35 24.35 00:00

2 60 32 9:18:34.06 10:40:07.79 10:47:15.11 63/64 07:07 01:28:41 03:07:15 23.54 24.51 21.65 23.07 00:00

3 57 27 11:27:15.11 12:42:35.23 12:54:52.57 61/62 12:17 13:23:33 01:27:37 04:34:52 21.5 23.61 18.49 21.61 00:00

4 59 20 13:44:52.57 14:53:57.18 15:21:57.77 58/56 28:01 01:09:05 05:43:57 17.37 22.27 17.37 20.76 00:00

TrailBy: 01:39:47:560 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:12:50 / 00:51:20 Matar Endurance Stables/Matar Hamad Fadhel Al Mazrouei

60 86 ABDALLAH MANSOUR MOUBARAK AL HAMADI/10146711/UAE BURAK CAMINO /2011/Chestnut/Gelding/105ZH33

1 100 40 7:00:00.00 8:43:14.52 8:52:28.20 58/62 09:14 01:52:28 01:52:28 23.25 23.25 21.34 21.34 00:00

2 88 32 9:32:28.20 10:52:26.77 11:00:45.52 57/60 08:19 01:28:17 03:20:45 24.01 23.58 21.75 21.52 00:00

3 69 27 11:40:45.52 12:52:17.35 12:59:42.83 13:04:45.62 67 - 52/54 12:28 13:33:56 01:24:00 04:44:45 22.65 23.32 19.29 20.86 00:00

4 60 20 13:54:45.62 14:56:13.21 15:03:43.11 52/56 07:30 01:01:28 05:46:13 19.52 22.58 19.52 20.62 00:00

TrailBy: 01:42:03:597 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:22 / 00:37:31 Mena Stables/Yousef Abdollah Tamimi

61 159 ACHAL SINGH SAWAI SINGH/10135356/IND OPIUM DE LA MOLE/2012/Grey/Gelding/106WI77

1 104 40 7:00:00.00 8:50:07.91 8:53:00.72 59/60 02:53 01:53:01 01:53:01 21.79 21.79 21.24 21.24 00:00

2 93 32 9:33:00.72 11:04:32.57 11:07:27.33 58/58 02:55 01:34:27 03:27:28 20.98 21.42 20.33 20.82 00:00

3 72 27 11:47:27.33 13:05:12.20 13:07:49.15 58/60 02:37 13:37:01 01:20:22 04:47:50 20.84 21.26 20.16 20.64 00:00

4 61 20 13:57:49.15 14:59:10.81 15:03:43.56 54/56 04:33 01:01:22 05:49:12 19.56 20.95 19.55 20.45 00:00

TrailBy: 01:45:01:193 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:14 / 00:12:57 Al Maghaweer Stables 1/Matar Ali Al Hammadi

62 27 FATEH SINGH PADAM SINGH/10183001/IND SURKY DMC/2013/Chestnut/Gelding/106UL79

1 106 40 7:00:00.00 8:50:07.94 8:53:07.76 64/60 03:00 01:53:08 01:53:08 21.79 21.79 21.21 21.21 00:00

2 95 32 9:33:07.76 11:04:32.28 11:09:35.91 64/60 05:04 01:36:28 03:29:36 21 21.43 19.9 20.61 00:00

3 76 27 11:49:35.91 13:05:12.12 13:13:26.29 57/60 08:14 13:43:18 01:23:50 04:53:26 21.43 21.43 19.32 20.24 00:00

4 62 20 14:03:26.29 14:59:11.84 15:06:15.96 56/56 07:04 00:55:46 05:49:12 21.52 21.45 21.52 20.45 00:00

TrailBy: 01:45:02:223 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:50 / 00:23:22 Al Maghaweer Stables 1/Matar Ali Al Hammadi

63 141 ASMA MOHD MOTHANNA/10081257/IRI SHAFEEK/2011/Grey/Gelding/106JO57

1 110 40 7:00:00.00 8:52:39.05 8:55:35.51 63/60 02:56 01:55:36 01:55:36 21.3 21.3 20.76 20.76 00:00

2 94 32 9:35:35.51 11:05:33.59 11:08:39.81 53/56 03:06 01:33:04 03:28:40 21.34 21.32 20.63 20.7 00:00

3 78 27 11:48:39.81 13:13:45.68 13:17:48.30 58/56 04:03 13:47:34 01:29:08 04:57:48 19.04 20.65 18.18 19.95 00:00

4 63 20 14:07:48.30 15:04:03.65 15:13:09.86 54/56 09:06 00:56:15 05:54:03 21.33 20.76 21.33 20.17 00:00

TrailBy: 01:49:54:030 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:47 / 00:19:11 Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables/Salem Mohammed Al Sabousi

64 136 NATASHA ZAKARIA/10152824/JOR MIDNIGHT COPY/2011/Chestnut/Stallion/106GN06

1 101 40 7:00:00.00 8:50:13.13 8:52:34.06 62/60 02:21 01:52:34 01:52:34 21.77 21.77 21.32 21.32 00:00

2 89 32 9:32:34.06 10:59:24.28 11:03:01.56 60/62 03:37 01:30:28 03:23:02 22.11 21.92 21.22 21.28 00:00

3 73 27 11:43:01.56 13:05:19.05 13:09:32.55 58/60 04:14 13:40:15 01:26:31 04:49:33 19.69 21.26 18.72 20.51 00:00

4 64 20 13:59:32.55 15:04:09.18 15:12:21.31 52/56 08:12 01:04:37 05:54:10 18.57 20.76 18.57 20.16 00:00

TrailBy: 01:49:59:567 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:36 / 00:18:25 Endurance Challenge Stables/Sheikha Madiya Bint Hasher Al Maktoum

65 137 FATIMA DHAWI JUMA AL HARTHI/10115217/UAE LAST COPY/2012/Chestnut/Stallion/106GN05

1 105 40 7:00:00.00 8:50:20.59 8:53:02.40 60/64 02:42 01:53:02 01:53:02 21.75 21.75 21.23 21.23 00:00

2 92 32 9:33:02.40 10:59:31.26 11:05:56.24 55/60 06:25 01:32:54 03:25:56 22.2 21.95 20.67 20.98 00:00

3 77 27 11:45:56.24 13:05:27.84 13:14:16.06 58/60 08:48 13:44:40 01:28:20 04:54:16 20.37 21.49 18.34 20.19 00:00

4 65 20 14:04:16.06 15:04:28.92 15:22:02.49 55/60 17:34 01:00:13 05:54:29 19.93 21.21 19.93 20.14 00:00

TrailBy: 01:50:19:300 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:51 / 00:35:27 Endurance Challenge Stables/Sheikha Madiya Bint Hasher Al Maktoum

Finish (83)



66 35 ALI GHALEB ALI ALAWBTHANI/10161581/UAE ELECTRIC BLUE/2011/Grey/Gelding/106hw65

1 86 40 7:00:00.00 8:43:31.57 8:47:10.46 63/64 03:39 01:47:10 01:47:10 23.18 23.18 22.4 22.4 00:00

2 87 32 9:27:10.46 10:52:08.94 10:58:39.70 61/56 06:31 01:31:29 03:18:39 22.59 22.92 20.99 21.75 00:00

3 71 27 11:38:39.70 12:52:20.81 13:02:28.30 13:06:20.67 81 - 60/60 14:00 13:35:47 01:27:41 04:46:20 21.99 22.66 18.48 20.75 00:00

4 66 20 13:56:20.67 15:08:55.39 15:20:19.32 61/64 11:24 01:12:35 05:58:55 16.53 21.33 16.53 19.89 00:00

TrailBy: 01:54:45:770 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:53 / 00:35:33 Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables/Abdulla Ahmad Ali Al Subousi

67 41 MARIAM ADNAN ABDULKARIM AL RAIS/10103264/UAE AINHOA LEJOUR/2010/Chestnut/Gelding/105ZR13

1 120 40 7:00:00.00 9:00:46.57 9:03:59.27 47/60 03:13 02:03:59 02:03:59 19.87 19.87 19.36 19.36 00:00

2 101 32 9:43:59.27 11:12:37.35 11:15:20.98 52/52 02:44 01:31:22 03:35:21 21.66 20.63 21.01 20.06 00:00

3 86 27 11:55:20.98 13:19:03.13 13:22:15.43 50/48 03:12 13:45:44 01:26:54 05:02:15 19.35 20.27 18.64 19.65 00:00

4 67 20 14:12:15.43 15:09:35.85 15:13:50.44 57/56 04:15 00:57:20 05:59:35 20.93 20.37 20.93 19.86 00:00

TrailBy: 01:55:26:230 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:20 / 00:13:22 M7 2 Endurance Stables/Mohammed Ahmed Ali Al Subose

68 16 BRUNA PUJOLS  AUMATELL/10113816/ESP DISKUYS KERDAVID/2013/Bay/Gelding/0

1 115 40 7:00:00.00 9:00:38.96 9:03:21.19 51/52 02:42 02:03:21 02:03:21 19.89 19.89 19.46 19.46 00:00

2 106 32 9:43:21.19 11:12:33.15 11:15:00.01 11:20:49.88 103 - 45/48 08:17 01:37:29 03:40:50 21.52 20.59 19.7 19.56 00:00

3 85 27 12:00:49.88 13:18:51.50 13:22:15.23 47/50 03:24 13:45:41 01:21:25 05:02:15 20.76 20.63 19.9 19.65 00:00

4 68 20 14:12:15.23 15:09:36.99 15:13:54.59 49/52 04:18 00:57:22 05:59:37 20.92 20.68 20.92 19.85 00:00

TrailBy: 01:55:27:373 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:40 / 00:18:40 M7-1stables/Mohammed Ahmed Ali Al Subose

69 77 JULIA SPELANZON/10076387/ARG PLATO DO BOM VIVER/2011/Grey/Gelding/106VJ47

1 118 40 7:00:00.00 9:00:41.35 9:03:47.40 45/48 03:06 02:03:47 02:03:47 19.89 19.89 19.39 19.39 00:00

2 98 32 9:43:47.40 11:12:32.63 11:14:53.03 43/48 02:20 01:31:06 03:34:53 21.63 20.63 21.08 20.1 00:00

3 84 27 11:54:53.03 13:18:58.29 13:22:11.32 46/52 03:13 13:45:09 01:27:18 05:02:11 19.27 20.24 18.56 19.66 00:00

4 69 20 14:12:11.32 15:09:37.61 15:14:03.22 57/60 04:26 00:57:26 05:59:37 20.89 20.34 20.89 19.85 00:00

TrailBy: 01:55:27:997 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:16 / 00:13:04 M7 2 Endurance Stables/Mohammed Ahmed Ali Al Subose

70 17 EULALIA GONZALEZ GUARDIA/10042985/ESP BILAL DE LA BELANGE/2011/Grey/Gelding/105ZA66

1 116 40 7:00:00.00 9:00:40.43 9:03:28.37 44/44 02:48 02:03:28 02:03:28 19.89 19.89 19.44 19.44 00:00

2 97 32 9:43:28.37 11:12:31.06 11:14:45.44 48/50 02:14 01:31:17 03:34:45 21.56 20.6 21.03 20.12 00:00

3 81 27 11:54:45.44 13:18:52.51 13:21:46.52 47/48 02:54 13:44:46 01:27:01 05:01:46 19.26 20.22 18.62 19.68 00:00

4 70 20 14:11:46.52 15:09:38.25 15:13:58.83 45/48 04:21 00:57:52 05:59:38 20.74 20.3 20.74 19.85 00:00

TrailBy: 01:55:28:637 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:04 / 00:12:17 M7-1stables/Mohammed Ahmed Ali Al Subose

71 72 CECILIA GARCIA/10019545/URU BENFICA/2010/Grey/Gelding/105PN68

1 114 40 7:00:00.00 9:00:38.12 9:03:14.66 46/52 02:37 02:03:15 02:03:15 19.89 19.89 19.47 19.47 00:00

2 99 32 9:43:14.66 11:12:29.90 11:15:17.75 52/56 02:48 01:32:03 03:35:18 21.51 20.58 20.86 20.07 00:00

3 83 27 11:55:17.75 13:18:53.55 13:22:02.74 51/52 03:09 13:46:05 01:26:45 05:02:03 19.38 20.24 18.67 19.67 00:00

4 71 20 14:12:02.74 15:09:39.07 15:14:06.15 46/52 04:27 00:57:36 05:59:39 20.83 20.34 20.83 19.85 00:00

TrailBy: 01:55:29:457 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:15 / 00:13:01 M7 2 Endurance Stables/Mohammed Ahmed Ali Al Subose

72 39 ABDULLA MOHD ALI SULTAN  ALSHAMSI /0/UAE MALIKAN WAJIR 13/2013/Chestnut/Gelding/0

1 123 40 7:00:00.00 9:00:41.21 9:06:01.64 62/60 05:20 02:06:02 02:06:02 19.89 19.89 19.04 19.04 00:00

2 102 32 9:46:01.64 11:12:34.59 11:17:12.98 47/56 04:38 01:31:11 03:37:13 22.18 20.85 21.06 19.89 00:00

3 82 27 11:57:12.98 13:19:00.29 13:21:52.06 50/52 02:52 13:51:30 01:24:39 05:01:52 19.81 20.55 19.14 19.68 00:00

4 72 20 14:11:52.06 15:09:40.66 15:14:17.78 48/50 04:37 00:57:49 05:59:41 20.76 20.59 20.76 19.85 00:00

TrailBy: 01:55:31:040 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:22 / 00:17:28 Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables/Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed 
Al Subouse

73 42 RASHID FAISAL SAQR MAJED AL MARRI/10187561/UAE NEVAT MIR/2010/Grey/Gelding/105JU46

1 117 40 7:00:00.00 9:00:43.69 9:03:35.28 48/48 02:52 02:03:35 02:03:35 19.88 19.88 19.42 19.42 00:00

Finish (83)



73 2 100 32 9:43:35.28 11:12:36.02 11:15:18.08 48/52 02:42 01:31:43 03:35:18 21.57 20.6 20.93 20.07 00:00

3 80 27 11:55:18.08 13:18:59.66 13:21:29.91 51/52 02:30 13:51:40 01:26:12 05:01:30 19.36 20.24 18.79 19.7 00:00

4 73 20 14:11:29.91 15:09:42.01 15:13:24.75 51/52 03:43 00:58:12 05:59:42 20.62 20.31 20.62 19.85 00:00

TrailBy: 01:55:32:397 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:56 / 00:11:46 Al Aasfa 7 Endurance Stable/Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed 
Al Subouse

74 139 DURGA RAM BAGA RAM/10081270/IND MASBAR/2014/Grey/Gelding/0

1 102 40 7:00:00.00 8:45:20.44 8:52:36.16 62/60 07:16 01:52:36 01:52:36 22.78 22.78 21.31 21.31 00:00

2 96 32 9:32:36.16 11:05:34.63 11:13:13.49 63/60 07:39 01:40:37 03:33:13 20.65 21.78 19.08 20.26 00:00

3 87 27 11:53:13.49 13:13:49.77 13:22:23.68 52/54 08:34 13:53:30 01:29:10 05:02:23 20.1 21.3 18.17 19.64 00:00

4 74 20 14:12:23.68 15:09:53.53 15:19:24.85 55/56 09:31 00:57:30 05:59:53 20.87 21.22 20.87 19.84 00:00

TrailBy: 01:55:43:910 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:14 / 00:32:59 Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables/Salem Mohammed Al Sabousi

75 84 REHAM ALHAJ/10146846/SUD ELIOS DE LA LICORNE/2014/Chestnut/Gelding/0

1 107 40 7:00:00.00 8:51:04.02 8:53:56.57 52/52 02:53 01:53:57 01:53:57 21.61 21.61 21.06 21.06 00:00

2 91 32 9:33:56.57 11:01:21.32 11:05:05.53 56/56 03:44 01:31:09 03:25:06 21.96 21.77 21.06 21.06 00:00

3 74 27 11:45:05.53 13:05:21.32 13:12:06.40 55/56 06:45 13:48:19 01:27:01 04:52:07 20.18 21.31 18.62 20.33 00:00

4 75 20 14:02:06.40 15:14:09.05 15:22:41.50 43/44 08:32 01:12:03 06:04:10 16.66 20.35 16.66 19.61 00:00

TrailBy: 01:59:59:433 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:29 / 00:21:56 Al Shababi Endurance Stables/Yahya Sughayer Kanoon Al Ketbi

76 46 HUSSAIN SADIQ AHMED DARWISH/10056809/UAE ALCAZAR/2010/Grey/Gelding/0

1 119 40 7:00:00.00 9:00:40.61 9:03:56.10 59/60 03:15 02:03:56 02:03:56 19.89 19.89 19.37 19.37 00:00

2 105 32 9:43:56.10 11:12:31.62 11:15:18.23 11:19:08.61 65 - 63/60 06:37 01:35:13 03:39:09 21.67 20.64 20.16 19.71 00:00

3 90 27 11:59:08.61 13:19:01.62 13:25:10.43 63/62 06:09 13:55:02 01:26:02 05:05:11 20.28 20.54 18.83 19.46 00:00

4 76 20 14:15:10.43 15:20:00.90 15:26:11.53 57/64 06:11 01:04:50 06:10:01 18.51 20.17 18.51 19.3 00:00

TrailBy: 02:05:51:283 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:32 / 00:22:11 Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables/Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed 
Al Subouse

77 43 MOHAMMED FAISAL SAQR MAJED AL MARRI/10212761/UAE SAHARAN MOON RIVER/2012/Bay/Gelding/106MU53

1 121 40 7:00:00.00 9:00:45.16 9:04:56.83 59/60 04:12 02:04:57 02:04:57 19.88 19.88 19.21 19.21 00:00

2 103 32 9:44:56.83 11:12:22.65 11:17:33.52 52/56 05:11 01:32:37 03:37:34 21.96 20.75 20.73 19.86 00:00

3 88 27 11:57:33.52 13:19:05.17 13:23:45.26 61/60 04:40 13:53:32 01:26:12 05:03:46 19.87 20.5 18.79 19.55 00:00

4 77 20 14:13:45.26 15:20:01.40 15:25:57.20 63/60 05:56 01:06:16 06:10:02 18.11 20.06 18.11 19.3 00:00

TrailBy: 02:05:51:780 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:59 / 00:19:59 Al Aasfa 7 Endurance Stable/Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed 
Al Subouse

78 186 FATMA MUSTAFA QAMBER AL BALOOSHI/10103075/UAE FLIK D' ANA AA/2015/Chestnut/Gelding/0

1 130 40 7:00:00.00 9:04:25.46 9:07:33.40 58/60 03:08 02:07:33 02:07:33 19.29 19.29 18.82 18.82 00:00

2 110 32 9:47:33.40 11:21:20.08 11:23:57.73 61/62 02:38 01:36:24 03:43:57 20.47 19.8 19.92 19.29 00:00

3 92 27 12:03:57.73 13:27:27.92 13:33:03.89 63/62 05:36 14:04:28 01:29:06 05:13:03 19.4 19.69 18.18 18.97 00:00

4 78 20 14:23:03.89 15:20:51.14 15:28:44.86 61/64 07:54 00:57:47 06:10:50 20.77 19.86 20.77 19.25 00:00

TrailBy: 02:06:41:527 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:49 / 00:19:16 Al Marri Pvt Stables/Buti Mohammed Khalaf Al Marri

79 185 ABIR HAIDER/10136119/LBN JUDSTAN CLIVIA/2010/Chestnut/Mare/105VO57

1 126 40 7:00:00.00 9:04:22.49 9:07:17.13 56/56 02:55 02:07:17 02:07:17 19.3 19.3 18.86 18.86 00:00

2 108 32 9:47:17.13 11:21:19.32 11:23:50.13 52/56 02:31 01:36:33 03:43:50 20.42 19.78 19.89 19.3 00:00

3 91 27 12:03:50.13 13:27:30.08 13:30:53.64 53/56 03:24 14:01:03 01:27:04 05:10:54 19.36 19.66 18.61 19.11 00:00

4 79 20 14:20:53.64 15:20:51.85 15:28:23.98 53/56 07:32 00:59:58 06:10:52 20.01 19.72 20.01 19.25 00:00

TrailBy: 02:06:42:233 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:05 / 00:16:22 Al Marri Pvt Stables/Buti Mohammed Khalaf Al Marri

80 191 GONZALO LEDESMA/10222088/URU AKARINA DE MONTEGUT/2010/Chestnut/Mare/105UT06

1 124 40 7:00:00.00 9:03:14.79 9:06:14.18 52/56 02:59 02:06:14 02:06:14 19.47 19.47 19.01 19.01 00:00

2 113 32 9:46:14.18 11:25:37.88 11:28:14.45 52/56 02:37 01:42:00 03:48:14 19.32 19.4 18.82 18.93 00:00

Finish (83)



80 3 94 27 12:08:14.45 13:45:40.82 13:48:50.37 59/64 03:10 14:16:24 01:40:36 05:28:50 16.63 18.56 16.1 18.06 00:00

4 80 20 14:38:50.37 15:48:51.93 16:02:33.18 59/60 13:41 01:10:02 06:38:52 17.14 18.3 17.13 17.9 00:00

TrailBy: 02:34:42:313 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:36 / 00:22:25 Al Shaibani Pvt Stables /Maryansultan Ahmed Sultan Almannaee

81 192 KHALID  ABDULLA/0/UAE MOUNT MACQUARIE SILVER NOVA/2013/Grey/Gelding/0

1 129 40 7:00:00.00 9:03:10.69 9:07:28.64 53/56 04:18 02:07:29 02:07:29 19.48 19.48 18.83 18.83 00:00

2 114 32 9:47:28.64 11:25:28.08 11:28:25.18 59/60 02:57 01:40:57 03:48:26 19.59 19.53 19.02 18.91 00:00

3 95 27 12:08:25.18 13:45:43.25 13:49:13.47 60/60 03:30 14:17:41 01:40:48 05:29:14 16.65 18.65 16.07 18.04 00:00

4 81 20 14:39:13.47 15:48:52.64 15:59:30.15 53/60 10:38 01:09:39 06:38:53 17.23 18.4 17.23 17.9 00:00

TrailBy: 02:34:43:020 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:20 / 00:21:22 Al Shaibani Pvt Stables /Maryansultan Ahmed Sultan Almannaee

82 98 ASIF JAMIL MUHAMMAD YAQOOB/10208606/PAK SCHAMANE/2010/Chestnut/Gelding/105KG74

1 44 40 7:00:00.00 8:25:28.83 8:32:03.10 59/60 06:34 01:32:03 01:32:03 28.08 28.08 26.07 26.07 00:00

2 56 32 9:12:03.10 10:39:38.87 10:45:37.23 64/64 05:58 01:33:34 03:05:37 21.92 24.96 20.52 23.27 00:00

3 93 27 11:25:37.23 13:29:54.32 13:35:34.44 60/60 05:40 14:04:34 02:09:57 05:15:34 13.03 19.98 12.47 18.82 00:00

4 82 20 14:25:34.44 16:09:00.16 16:16:46.89 55/60 07:47 01:43:26 06:59:00 11.6 17.81 11.6 17.04 00:00

TrailBy: 02:54:50:547 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:29 / 00:25:59 Al Shindagha Endurance/Ahmed Bin Ghalaita

83 207 ABDULAZIZ IBRAHIM ALI AHMAD ALSUMAITI/0/UAE RADEK/2009/Bay/Gelding/105LD33

1 71 40 7:00:00.00 8:34:32.67 8:41:14.26 48/56 06:42 01:41:14 01:41:14 25.38 25.38 23.71 23.71 00:00

2 61 32 9:21:14.26 10:40:13.60 10:49:35.23 58/60 09:22 01:28:21 03:09:35 24.31 24.89 21.73 22.79 00:00

3 79 27 11:29:35.23 13:13:47.10 13:20:13.50 60/60 06:26 13:53:47 01:50:38 05:00:13 15.55 21.39 14.64 19.79 00:00

4 83 20 14:10:13.50 16:11:37.02 16:19:20.68 55/60 07:44 02:01:24 07:01:37 9.89 17.89 9.88 16.93 00:00

TrailBy: 02:57:27:403 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:33 / 00:30:13 Matar Endurance Stables/Matar Hamad Fadhel Al Mazrouei

Finish (83)


